OPERATING RANGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features & Benefits ...................................................................2
Revolvable Pump Casings .........................................................2
Materials of Construction ...........................................................2
Cutaway View & Pump Features ...............................................3
Model Number Key ....................................................................4
Specifications .............................................................................4

 R size pumps are standard with a jacketed bracket and jacketed head.
 RS size pumps are standard with a jacketed bracket, jacketed casing and jacketed head.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L S 4 2 2 3 A A
Jacketing:
2 = Jacketed Bracket & Casing
*3 = Foot Mount Casing w/ Jacketed Bracket & Casing
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Material of Construction:
3 = Steel Externals
Size: Universal Product Line Casing
with API 682 Seal
Basic Series
ConfigurationH
HL
K
KK
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
N
R
RS
* Only the N through RS sizes are foot mount with jacketed bracket.
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2018
Section 1304
Page 1304.4
Issue D SERIES 4223AA, 4323AA (API 682 Seal)
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
STEEL EXTERNALS — JACKETED PUMPS
OPTIONAL CASINGS – H THROUGH RS SIZES
① Ports suitable for Class 150 ANSI steel or stainless steel
companion flanges or flanged fittings.
② Ports suitable for Class 300 ANSI steel or stainless steel
companion flanges or flanged fittings.
Ⓝ Non-Rotatable Ports at 90 degree angle, contact factory
for available orientation (right hand or left hand)
Ⓞ Opposite Ports
Ⓡ 90° port arranged for Right Hand inlet (viewed from shaft end)
Size
Standard Casings
Non-Jacketed Casing Options Fully-Jacketed Casing Options
Ports
(Inches)
Rotatable
Data
H 1.5”①Ⓡ Fully Rotatable 1.5”②Ⓡ 2”①Ⓡ 2”②Ⓡ 2”②Ⓡ
HL 1.5”①Ⓡ Fully Rotatable 1.5”②Ⓡ 2”①Ⓡ 2”②Ⓡ 2”②Ⓡ
K 2”①Ⓡ Fully Rotatable 2”②Ⓡ 2.5”①Ⓡ 2.5”②Ⓡ 3”①Ⓡ 3”②Ⓡ 4”①Ⓡ 4”②Ⓡ 3”①Ⓡ, 4”①Ⓡ, 3”②Ⓡ, 3”②Ⓞ
KK 2”①Ⓡ Fully Rotatable 2”②Ⓡ 2.5”①Ⓡ 2.5”②Ⓡ 3”①Ⓡ 3”②Ⓡ 4”①Ⓡ 4”②Ⓡ 3”①Ⓡ, 4”①Ⓡ, 3”②Ⓡ, 3”②Ⓞ
LQ 2.5”①Ⓡ Ports cannot
face down 2.5”②Ⓡ 3”②Ⓡ 4”①Ⓡ 4”②Ⓡ 6”①Ⓡ 3”①Ⓡ, 3”②Ⓡ, 4”②Ⓡ
LL 3”①Ⓡ Ports cannot
face down 3”②Ⓡ 4”①Ⓡ 4”②Ⓡ
LS 3”①Ⓡ Fully Rotatable 3”②Ⓡ 4”①Ⓡ 4”②Ⓡ 4”①Ⓡ, 6”①Ⓡ, 4”②Ⓡ
Q 4”①Ⓡ Fully Rotatable 4”②Ⓡ 5”①Ⓡ 5”②Ⓡ 6”①Ⓡ* 6”②Ⓡ* 6”①Ⓞ 6”②Ⓞ 4”①Ⓡ, 4”②Ⓡ
QS 6”①Ⓞ Rotatable with
special casing 6”①Ⓡ 6”②Ⓞ 6”①Ⓡ, 6”②Ⓞ
N 6”①Ⓞ Not Rotatable 6”①Ⓝ, 8”②Ⓞ
R 8”①Ⓞ Not Rotatable 8”①Ⓞ
RS 10”①Ⓞ Not Rotatable
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2018
Section 1304
Page 1304.5
Issue DSERIES 4223AA, 4323AA (API 682 Seal)
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
STEEL EXTERNALS — JACKETED PUMPS
 U
 T